(R-2000-982)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_ **JUN 5 - 2000** ADOPTED ON

WHEREAS, the San Diego Police Officers Association filed a grievance on behalf of Officer Tim Hall; and

WHEREAS, the grievance sought back-pay in the amount of the differential between Interview and Interrogation Specialist Trainee, and Police Officer II Detective, for period of October 5, 1998 to August 7, 1999; and

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on February 22, 2000, the City Council, by the following vote: Yeas, Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8; Nays 0; and Honorable Mayor not present, approved the following; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the total sum of \$23,000 resulting from the settlement of Grievance Claim from the San Diego Police Officers Association regarding the back-pay for Detective Tim Hall.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$23,000, made payable to Detective Tim Hall, in full settlement of the lawsuit and of all claims.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said funds are to be payable from Fund No. 100, Department No. 110, Organization No. 5700.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Deputy City Attorney

SAM:irl 05/26/2000 Aud.Cert:2001176 Or.Dept:Council R-2000-982

The City of San Diego

			CE	RTIFIC	ATE OF CIT	Y AUDITO	OR AND CO	MPŢROL	LER			
			(CERTIF	ICATE OF U	NALLOTT	ED BALAN	ICE OR DE	== AC IGINATING — PT. NO.:	2001176		
	the		ng resolu					llotment of	f funds for	r the purpose set into the Treasury,		
Amo	unt						Fund					
Purpose												
		*********			•	_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date			-			. By	/:	NEOD AND CO	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		WEEKEN AND WITH THE TOTAL WITH THE T			AC	CCOUNTING DA		DITOR AND CO	MPTROLLERY	S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY.	AMOUNT		
	<u> </u>											
		1			<u> </u>	J		TOTAL A	MOUNT	- Institution		
provision required purpose Treasul same a anticipa	ment ons of ment of the	authorized of the Class of the said con rare and obe dra	Y CERT ed by the harter of Charter atract, the strictipated wh, and	FIFY that the Circle of the Circle at suffice I to conditional that the Treasury	o attached re ty of San Di City of San Di cient moneys ne into the	tedness a esolution, of ego; and Diego, that to meet to Treasury, ey now ac	and obligation be incurbed in the colligation to the creaturally in the case of the creaturally in the case of the	on to be arred without y further conneys had been sof said the arreasure.	incurred but the violater tify, in contract appropriation, together	by the contract or ation of any of the conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys acumbered.		
Vend		Detective			ure of funds	for settlem	ent of Griev	/ance/Clair	m form Sar	n Diego Police		
i dip	JJG	, 10010112	ing the C	Aperiuit	are or runus i	ioi semeili	CITE OF GIRE	anoc/Oldii	ii ioiiii Sal	Diego Folice		
		Officers	Associat	tion.								
Date			May	23, 200	0	Ву	: Yest	hit E	DOJU MPTROLLER'S	Alh S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CV				AC	COUNTING DA		DENIE/		IRRANAMINA		
ACCIU.	CY	FLINID	DEDT	ORG	A CCOUNT	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	EAGH ITS	ANGVENIM		

					A	CCOUNTING DA	TA		101	THAN
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
01	0	100	110	5700	1101	005700	,			\$23,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT										\$23,000.00
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92))								FUND OVERRIDE

2001176

 β -293235

JUN 5 - 2000